## STUDENT/PARENT CONTRACT WITH PREMIER DRIVING SCHOOL WWW.PDSKANSAS.COM PHONE (316) 677-7147 Please Check the school you will be attending: PDS GARDEN 1505 E Fulton PDS HUTCH 401 N Main St ■ PDS DERBY **□** PDS DODGE 2601 Central Ave PDS NEWTON 400 S Main 836 N. Baltimore Ave. PDS MCPHERSON 1455 N Main ☐ PDS WICHITA 1455 N Main 8651 W Central Ave Student # THIS AGREEMENT/CONTRACT is entered into on (today's date) \_\_\_\_\_\_ between PREMIER DRIVING SCHOOL, LLC & Student's Name: \_\_\_\_\_ DOB\_\_\_\_ AGE\_\_\_ Class date you wish to enroll: Address: \_\_\_\_\_ City\_\_\_\_ State Kansas Zip\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: ( ) -Parent/Guardian's (Under 18): The PREMIER DRIVING SCHOOL, LLC, is a driver's training school licensed by the Board of Education of the State of Kansas and is willing to accept the above named student for driver instruction: The parties agree as follows: The student and/or the Student's Parent/Guardian, agrees to pay to PREMIER DRIVING SCHOOL, LLC for tuition for drivers education class & car instruction: (Note: KS Driving Laws and information about the State of KS DE 99 Application can be accessed on KSDE website) (X) - Check payment agreement you wish to enroll – Paying for a 14 hour drivers ed course (8 hrs class & 6 hrs driving) #1 Pay in Full - (14yrs & older)- \$390 one-time fee – Payment MUST BE MADE AT or PRIOR THE TIME OF ENROLLMENT #2 Payment Plan – 2 PAYMENTS @ \$210 (\$420 TOTAL) – 1<sup>st</sup> payment (deposit) at enrollment –2<sup>nd</sup> PRIOR to driving lesson WALKINS – THERE WILL BE A \$10 Service Fee Added to all Credit Card Payments. For teens and adults, a minimum of ½ of the class fee is due at enrollment, 2<sup>nd</sup> half is due prior to driving lessons. Note: Your enrollment deposit (1st payment) or \$210 is nonrefundable, but it can be used for a future class in case of a conflict. A complete course in driver's training provided by PREMIER DRIVING SCHOOL, LLC shall consist of the following: 14 hour Driver's Education - \* 8 hrs of classroom instruction and \* 6 hours of in car driving instruction. All instruction shall be given by persons holding an instructor's license to teach driver's training issued by the Board of Education of the State of KS. All in car driving instruction shall be in a motor vehicle equipped with dual controls and approved by KSDE. Classroom and in car driving instruction shall be scheduled at times as agreed upon by the PREMIER DRIVING SCHOOL, LLC. and the Student/Student's Parents/Guardians - a fee of \$50 may be charged for driving appointment "no-shows" or failure to cancel at least 4 hours of the lesson. Two same day cancellations will equal as a "no show" and a \$50 may be assessed to the student. The refund policy is as follows: The enrollment deposit or \$210 of the full payment for Driver Education is nonrefundable, but can be used for a future class within 6 months from the time of initial enrollment date. Once the student attends the class, they are responsible for the entire cost of the course and will not receive a refund of the amount paid. The PREMIER DRIVING SCHOOL, LLC. agrees to conduct the school in accordance with rules and regulations of the Board of Education of the State of KS and the KS DMV. A copy of the rules and regulations is available in the classroom. This course usually fulfills the state driving and written test for Driver's Ed graduates, but the DMV has the right to randomly test or deny any license applicant. Governing rules mandate that PDS can make no guarantee that any student who completes the course assures a IP/DL from the State of KS. The student and the parent/guardian state that the student is at least 14 years of age or older and is able to fulfill this agreement. PREMIER DRIVING SCHOOL, LLC, reserves the right to dismiss any student, which is unwilling or unable to fulfill this agreement in a reasonable amount of time or is uncooperative or disruptive in the classroom or car without a refund. If additional driving instruction is needed beyond the 6 hours to complete the necessary driving skills and/or requirements, and it is agreed upon by the parties, then a rate of \$50 per hour with a minimum session lasting 2 hours may be given. Students with no experience or have limited opportunity to practice, sometimes needs extra driving hours beyond the required 6 hours. PREMIER DRIVING SCHOOL, LLC, agrees to provide the student with a valid temporary KS Instructional Permit Certificate upon successfully completing the 8 hr classroom session. A Kansas Certificate of Completion will be given when the student successfully completes the entire 14 hr course (8hrs of classroom and 6hrs of driving lessons). UDENT LOSES OR NEEDS A REPLACEMENT COPY OF THE COMPLETION **NSTURCTIONAL PERMIT CERTIFICATE, THERE IS A \$20 CHARGE.** AGREED BY: Student Signature: X\_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_ Parent/Guardian Signature: X Date

Class starts promptly at 8am (so be there at 7:45am to register) and ends at 5pm. Please bring a snack and/or drink – pens and notes will be provided for the class. Lunch is own your own from 12:50pm, so plan accordingly. You are welcome to eat at the school.